DATA SHEET Standard Performance Single-Phase
Filters FN2450
Safe and ergonomic EMC/RFI filter with very low leakage current
Light weight plastic enclosure design
Very low filter leakage current
Hinged safety covers
Embedded filter terminals
Different performance levels

raw materials can be easily separated at the end
of the product life time for proper and
environmentally safe disposal
Electrical and electronic equipment
Test and measurement devices
Medical devices & Industrial automation
Small machines
Office automation equipment
Typical electrical schematic
2 Standard Performance Single-Phase Filters Schaffner Group DATA SHEET 22. Jan 2025
Filter* Rated current Leakage current** Inductance Capacitance Resistance Input/Output Weight
@ 55°C (40°C) @ 250 VAC /50 Hz L Cx Cy R connections
(@ 120 VAC /60 Hz)
[A] [mA] [mH] [uF] [nF] [MΩ] [g]
FN2450G-6-61 6 (6.8) 0.66 (0.38) 10.5 0.47 4.7 1 -61 210
FN2450G-10-61 10 (11.4) 0.66 (0.38) 4.9 0.47 4.7 1 -61 210
FN2450G-16-61 16 (18.2)
0.66 (0.38)
1.84 0.47 4.7 1 -61 210
FN2450G-20-61 20 (22.8) 0.66 (0.38) 0.94 0.47 4.7 1 -61 210
FN2450F-6-61 6 (6.8) 0.47 (0.27) 10.5 0.47 3.3 1 -61 210
FN2450F-10-61 10 (11.4) 0.47 (0.27) 4.9 0.47 3.3 1 -61 210
FN2450F-16-61 16 (18.2)
0.47 (0.27)
1.84 0.47 3.3 1 -61 210
FN2450F-20-61 20 (22.8) 0.47 (0.27) 0.94 0.47 3.3 1 -61 210
FN2450B-6-61 6 (6.8) 0.00 10.5 0.47 1 -61 210
FN2450B-10-61 10 (11.4) 0.00 4.9 0.47 1 -61 210
FN2450B-16-61 16 (18.2) 0.00 1.84 0.47 1 -61 210
FN2450B-20-61 20 (22.8) 0.00 0.94 0.47 1 -61 210
* The letter following FN2450 represents the value of the Y-capacitor and is directly related to the performance and leakage current of the filter. Other Y-
capacitor values are
available upon request.
** Maximum leakage current under normal operating conditions (acc. to IEC60939-3). Note: if the neutral line is interrupted, worst case leakage could reach